





































































































































































































































































































ITEM | PARTNO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
1 14788 2 BRACKET, LP REGULATOR
2 14803 1 THROTTLE, LIFT LEVER
3 HDW304J 1 NUT, #10-24, NYLON
4 9171 1 LINK, THROTTLE-DUAL FUEL
5 7397 1 SOLENOID, CHOKE
6 9246 1 SPRING, CHOKE-STATIONARY MOUNT
7 9246 1 MOUNT, STATIONARY, CHOKE SPRING
8 7398 1 SOLENOID
9 14789 1 BRACKET, THROTTLE LINKAGE
10 HDWG6455 2 SCREW, 1/4"-20, 1/2" LONG
11 HDW7475 1 NUT, 1/4"-28
12 HDWO9247 1 SCREW, 1/4"-28, 1" LONG
13 8981 . 1 SPRING
14 HDWN153834 | 2 WASHER, FLAT
15 HDW14875 1 SCREW
16 HDW5723 2 SCREW, 1/4"-20, 3/4" LONG
ITEM | PARTNO. QTy. DESCRIPTION
1 8978 1 COVER, PUMP MOUNTING
2 6855 1 PUMP, HYDRAULIC
3 9004 1 COUPLING, SPLINE, L100, 16/32
4 7287 1 SPIDER, COUPLING, LOVEJOY, L100
5 7286 1 COUPLING, LOVEJOY, L100,1 1/8" -1/4"
6 8973 1 PUMP, MOUNTING BRACKET

"_,_——-&

ART 847R0
BM19773
51089

Figure 8-4. cont’d Kawaskaki Dual Fuel Components




Figure 8-5 3072 4WD LP & Gas Tank



ITEM| PART NO. |QTY. DESCRIPTION
1 3419 1 |GAS TANK
2 6853 1 |LP TANK
3 6868 I |OUICK DISCONNECT
4 HDWE895 I |PIPE FITTING, 45 DEG. ELBOW,
MALE 38" 45 DEG
MALE 1/4” PIPE THREAD
5 6830 I |HOSE ASSEMBLY
B 7406 I |HOSE ASSEMBLY-LP GAS
7 6319 "1 |SHUT OFF VALVE - GAS LINE
8 6863 | |ELBOW, MALE, 1.8
g HDW7509 I |PIPE FITTING UNION, MALE 18" ORY SEAL,
MALE, 18" DRY SEAL
10 | HOW7508 I |PIPE FITTING UNION, FEMALE 1/8” DRY SEAL,
MALE, 5/16” HOSE BARB
11 | 7788 2 |CLAMP, HOSE - 5,8” OD HOSE
12 | 6458 A/R |RETURN LINE HOSE
13 | 8514 1 |FUEL FILTER
14 | 6834 2 |PIPE FITTING, 90 DEG. ELBOW, MALE 38" SAE
MALE, 14" NPT
1S | HOWB433 2 | SCREW, 3/8” - 16, 1" LONG
16 | HOWS039 2 |NUT, 3/8"-15
17 | 6861 I |BULKHEAD FILTER
18 | 14766 I |ELECTRIC AND FUEL CABINET
1S | HOW8310 4 |SCREW, 5/16" - 18, | 1/4” LONG
20 | HDOW7032 4 |NUT, 5/16” - 18
21 | 6938 I |RELIEF VALVE, LP GAS
22 | 8880 I |MOUNTING BRACKET, LP TANK

ART748 RO
BM126217
5/27/98

Figure 8-5 3072 4WD LP & Gas Tank




7827 —

WARNING?

WARNING LIGHT ON 85 ]. 7

INOICATES UNSAFE LEVEL
CONOITION, LOWER PLATFORM
AND REPOSITION MACHINE.

aWILL SCDEMNG O

|

8635 RIE fa o
LEVER TO CONTROL.
OIRECTION ANO SPEED
| S
RUN
sTEER L {o) OFF START
\ /’ REVERSE
l/
| st g
&  ouas AICTIDS. -  OIL
g
rSTEERN
o wipe romite b ., O Q
4 m-:-—-.uu.:——:

8239

THIS CONTROL 80X TO BE
USED WITH MEC 3072 4WD.
MOOELS ONLY.

™~

ART729 R3
BM15746
4/1/88

. Figure 8-6. 3072 4WD Decals




7527

B
g
2
g |
: —
3 alr
: g
N ] w
? mHo g =
Bl s mm ¢
4 3
B2 & . w r.
' Al e ..-
W (232 x..r:_“m
¥ g PSR Sl
iy L&wh s il
s mm. % m“ »«w&/w/ﬁV/N'V/u
: OlINST,
m m "“nw m mm- EMNN \'\’q‘ 440i 7413 :
=y gfs _ /AN "
HERH 1 273 H
g ) S
g |adih
v..: N 1 . \ 1 “Au.._
mwwwwiw:r
Z g et i ’
o m.m { mm “. .w. H
- |uySe um ;| -— _
E i 4 1Y R 3
U i nw w ..... 4 < -m,v.-. . i -} 2
5 b AT v @
S g ki1 L wi i
< mmm IR _m_w: ' i iadli:
ol liiE ! e
binid mm.x___.mm.:m::_ ggwlily |° ¥ s 5
5

MAXIMUM PLATFORM CAPACITY - EVENLY OISTRISUTED

- 8822

ART729 R3

BM15746
4/1/88

Figure 8-6. 3072 4WD Decals



es!t

g&lle. ¥l $3050
) 387-4S7S
FAX ¢920) 387-5817 -

Aerial Work Platforms
Ma

715 _South Street
(S20) 3874500 <«

VY
G
/N

&
A -
QR
A

ry \Y -
o) \ﬂ%\n.‘.p.
Y
/ S 222N
\ | [
2 ~(slte,
“x_ &.“ Am
D L A

6673 - INSIDE ON TANK
HYORAUL IC _QOTL| (8l

ART728 R3

BM15746
4/1/98

Figure 8-6. 3072 4WD Decals



W
=
)
_
= N
S A
=
B —_
| e }
m ~
ol e
mij 1
/ — |y
I N
R
AN (W%
¥l —] -
w| =] -
ol ~|Ww|w
Ol=|az| O
<|o|u|x
d|Z|o|<
[}
P
Sl—|<|<|—~
L}
Sl |olm
< |0
= [|o|m|afo
e ||o|w|o|~
2 |HIE L
=
=
Bl —|ov]m] s

ART752 RO
BM16359

S/6/88

Figure 8-7 3072 4WD Ladder Assembly



14975-FLASHING LIGHT KIT

&

PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

710! 1 FLASHING LIGHT-12vDC

14881 1 BRACKET

8086 1 TERMINAL, 14“ PUSH ON

64392 ] SNAP BUSHING

8371 ] TERMINAL, MALE, FEMALE

HDOWS217 4 WASHER, FLAT

HDWE461 2 NUT, "1/4-20
(ATTACHES BRACKET TO CABINET)

HOW8273 2 SCREW, 1/4”-20, 1* LDONG
(ATTACHES BRACKET TO CABINET)

8833 l BULB FOR FLASHING LIGHT-
XENON STROBE-#S001

14578-AIRLINE TO PLATFORM

PART NO. |QTY. DESCRIPTION

5351 3 CABLE TIE

8548 439" |AIR LINE HOSE, 174~

8557 1 HOSE CLAMP, 9/16” DIA.

8358 2 HOSE CLAMP, 2 EAR, S/16"

HOWS0S2 2 AIR LINE FITTING, MALE, 174" NPT,
174* HOSE BARB

HOW645S l SCREW, 1,47-20, 1-2" LONG

14595-110v DUTLET OPTION

O
Q

PART NO. |QTY. DESCRIPTION
11373 1 OUTLET BOX BRACKET
4318 ! OUTLET BOX GFI (BASE)
4333 1 RECEPTACLE BOX, DUPLEX (BASE)
5381 1 RECEPTACLE, DUPLEX (PLATFORM)
5382 ] 110V PLUG (BASE)
6456 2 CORD GRIP, STEEL
7263 1 RECEPTACLE GFI, DUPLEX (BASE)
7617 50 |WIRE, 14 GA, 3 CONDUCTOR
8006 2 NUT, CONNECTOR, 1,2° CONDUIT
8207 1 CONNECTOR, CONDUIT, 90 DEG
8208 i FLEXIBLE CONDUIT, 3-8* X 18"
8208 1 FERRULE, CONDUIT 38~
HOWS229 2 SCREW, #6-32, 3/8” LONG
HDWB455 4 SCREW, 1/4"-20, 1/2” LDONG
(BUTLET BOX TO BRACKET AT PLATFORM)
HOWS204 2 SCREW, S/18“-18, 1” LONG (OUTLET TO BRACKET)
HOW8310 4 SCREW, 5/16“-18, 1 1/4* LONG (BRACKET TO BASE)
HOW83501 2 NUT, #6-32 (OUTLET BOX AT PLATFORM)
HOWS00S 4 NUT, S/16°-18 (AT BASE)
8476 1 WIRE NUT (CONNECTS GROUNDS AT BASE)
5351 2 CABLE TIES

14597-110vV WIRE ONLY

PART NO. |QTY. DESCRIPTION

S351 2 CABLE TIE

7617 53 |WIRE, BULK 14 GA - 3
ART754 R2
BM16386

1071498

Figure 8-8. 3072 4WD Options




PART NO. |QTY. DESCRIPTION
7908 1 HOUR METER, 24-48v, OC
8783 1 HARNESS, HOUR METER

148963-MOTION ALARM KIT

aRris

PART NO. [QTY. DESCRIPTION
86398 1 MOTION ALARM, 12-48 VOLTS
HDOWS723 2 SCREW, 1,/4“-20, 374 LONG (TO LOWER CONTROL PANEL )
9304 1 MOTION ALARM HARNESS
8710 1 TERMINAL INSULATOR-BLACK BOOT
8708 1 TERMINAL INSULATOR-RED 800T
14838-HORN
PART NO. | QTY. DESCRIPTION
7495 1 JUNCTION BOX
8244 1 WIRE HARNESS, HORN,
7435 1 ALARM, 24VDOC
HOWS276 2 NUT, 1/74"-20
HOWS723 - 2 SCREW, 174"-20, 374" LONG
HOWB8530 2 SCREW, #8-32, | 1,2" LONG
7963 2 CONNECTOR, BUTT SPLICE 14 GA.
7814 2 CABLE TIE
40025 - STANDARD TIRE
PART NO. | QTY. DESCRIPTION
40021 2 WHEEL/TIRE ASSEMBLY - RIGHT
40022 2 WHEEL/TIRE ASSEMBLY - LEFT
40027 - FOAM 26~
PART NO. |QTY.| . DESCRIPTION
40023 2 WHEEL/TIRE ASSEMBLY - RIGHT
40024 2 WHEEL/TIRE ASSEMBLY - LEFT
20052-4.5 DEGREE TILT SENSOR
PART NO. |QTY. DESCRIPTION
9324 1 LEVEL SENSOR, 4.5 DEGREE
HOWS276 4 NUT, 1/4"-20
HDOWB45S5 4 SCREW, 1,4"-20, 1/2" LONG
20053 - 2.0 DEGREE TILT SENSOR
PART NO. | QTY. DESCRIPTION
8327 1 LEVEL SENSOR, 2.0 DEGREE
HOWS276 4 NUT, 1/4*-20
HOW6455 4 SCREW, 1,4"-20, 1/2” LONG
ART754 R2
BM16386
1071498

Figure 8-8. 3072 4WD Options




OPTIONAL GENERATOR-14805

ART753 R2
BM16385
4/13/88

Figure 8-9. 3072 4WD Generator Option



[TEM| PART NO. |QTY. DESCRIPTION
l 3470 l GENERATOR
2 HOWB4 32 4 SCREW, 3/8"-16, 374" LONG
3 HOWB4 33 3 SCREW, 3/8"-16, 17 LONG
4 3454 1 BRACKET, IOLER
S HOWS 185 2 SCREW, 5/168”"-18, 1" LONG
® 6878 l PULLEY, 4 127, 1" BORE .
7 9178 1 BEARING, FLANGE, 1~
8 HOWS006 2 WASHER, SPLIT
g HOWB304 4 NUT, 5/16"-18
10 HOW8567 2 WASHER, FLAT
P! HOW8310 2 SCREW, S/16”"-18, 1 174" LONG
12 20128 l PLATE, PILOT BEARING
13 20131 1 ENGINE PILOT SHAFT WELDOMENT
14 | 20115 ] BRACKET, SUPPORT
15 8202 ! PULLEY, IDLER
16 7913 ] V-BELT
17 6877 l PULLEY, 4", 1| 1,8"” BORE
|8 6910 2 KEY, 1747 X 174" X 1 1/4”
19 HOWS033 8 NUT, 3/8"-16
20 14825 l COUPLING, ENGINE HALF
21 HOWB788 3 SCREW, 3/87"-16, 1 172" LONG
22 9265 3 ISOLATOR, VIBRATION
23 HOw11467 3 WASHER, FLAT
24 HOW8258 3 NUT, 3/8"-16
25 3457 4 ROOD, GENERATOR MOUNTING
7617 10" |WIRE, BULK 14 GAUGE-3 (NOT SHOWND
5382 ! 110V PLUG CNOT SHOWN)
6456 1 CORD GRIP-STEEL (NOT SHOWN)
8006 ! NUT, CONNECTOR, 12" CONDUIT (NOT SHOWN )
ART753 R2
BM16385
4/13/88

Figure 8-9. 3072 4WD Generator Option










Aerial Work Platforms

Mayville Engineering Company, Inc.
An Employee Owned Company

210 Corporate Drive « P.O. Box 990 - Beaver Dam, WI 53916-0990
1-800-387-4575 - PH: 920-887-2518 « FX: 920-887-2480

E-mail: awp@mayvl.com - Web: www.mayvl.com





